CAMPOREE SCHEDULE:

FRIDAY:
5:00 pm
8:00 pm

8:30 pm

8:45 pm
9:30 pm

11:00 pm
SATURDAY:

6:30 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
9:00 am
12:00 pm
12:00 pm
12:00 pm
2:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:15 pm
5:45 pm
7:00 pm
8:50 pm
9:00 pm

11:00 pm
SUNDAY:
8:00 am

9:00 am
10:00 am

Check In Opens at Admin Bldg.

Registration Closes

WEBELOS Crossover (Please indicate # of youth participating
At check in)

Scoutmaster/SPL, OA Rep/Advisor Meeting at Main Building
District Staff Welcome/District Commissioner Welcome
Troop OA Representatives Meeting

Scoutmaster/Senior Patrol Leader/OA Representative

Cracker barrel

Lights Out

Revilie

Flag Raising at Flagpole (See Notes)
Activities Begin

Amazing Race starts

Amazing Race ends

Activities end

Lunch in troop campsites

Activities start again

All activities end

Flag Lowering at Flagpole (See Notes)
Dinner in campsites

Golden Spatula Judging

Assemble Campfire Area

Flag Retirement Ceremony
Campfire Program (Awards, OA Call Out)
Lights out

Scouts Own Religious Service & Closing
Clean up campsites - Troops depart - Checkout at Admin Bldg.
All units out of camp



