## CAMPOREE SCHEDULE:

## FRIDAY:

5:00 pm	Check In Opens at Admin Bldg.
8:00 pm	Registration Closes
	WEBELOS Crossover (Please indicate # of youth participating
	At check in)
8:30 pm	Scoutmaster/SPL, OA Rep/Advisor Meeting at Main Building
	District Staff Welcome/District Commissioner Welcome
8:45 pm	Troop OA Representatives Meeting
9:30 pm	Scoutmaster/Senior Patrol Leader/OA Representative
	Cracker barrel
11:00 pm	Lights Out

## SATURDAY:

6:30 am 8:30 am 9:00 am 9:00 am 12:00 pm 12:00 pm 12:00 pm 2:00 pm 5:00 pm 5:15 pm 5:45 pm 7:00 pm 8:50 pm 9:00 pm	Revilie Flag Raising at Flagpole (See Notes) Activities Begin Amazing Race starts Amazing Race ends Activities end Lunch in troop campsites Activities start again All activities end Flag Lowering at Flagpole (See Notes) Dinner in campsites Golden Spatula Judging Assemble Campfire Area Flag Retirement Ceremony
L	1 0 0
9:00 pm	Flag Retirement Ceremony Campfire Program (Awards, OA Call Out)
11:00 pm	Lights out

## SUNDAY:

8:00 am	Scouts Own Religious Service & Closing
9:00 am	Clean up campsites - Troops depart - Checkout at Admin Bldg.
10:00 am	All units out of camp